

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29079/2011

C.I.T DELHI-III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL CHARLA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the Court's
order dated 14.2.2012.

If petitioner fails to comply with such order before
5.7.2012, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd