

Z

ITEM NO.86

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29079/2011

C.I.T DELHI-III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL CHARLA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayant Nagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has
already removed the deficiency pointed out in office report dated
9.10.2012.

The office to check and proceed further.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|