

Listed on. 11.03.2016
Court No. 7
Item No. 40

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29079 OF 2011

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX , DELHI VIII

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUNIL CHARLA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th February, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance but not filed counter-affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF MARCH 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR