

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29079/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2011
in ITA No. 125/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

C.I.T DELHI-III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL CHARLA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Attorney General who appears for the petitioner-Commissioner of Income Tax submits that the file in original showing the recording of satisfaction of the Assessing Officer, under Section 158 BD of the Income Tax Act, will be laid before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.03.11
17:11:57 IST

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Asha Soni)

Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Court Master