

Listed on. 18.4.2016
Court No. 7
Item No. 37

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29079 OF 2011

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX , DELHI VIII

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUNIL CHARLA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th March, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Learned Attorney General who appears for the petitioner-Commissioner of Income Tax submits that the file in original showing the recording of satisfaction of the Assessing Officer, under Section 158 BD of the Income Tax Act, will be laid before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the parties has not filed any document till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF APRIL. 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR